

**JHARKHAND ROAD PROJECTS IMPLEMENTATION COMPANY LIMITED**

Regd Office: 443/A, Road No. 5, Ashok Nagar, Ranchi - 834002

Tel. + 91 651 2247410 Fax : + 91 651 2240952

CIN: U45200JH2009PLC013693

Email: JRPICL.ITNL@gmail.com

www.itnlindia.com/JRPICL-SPV.aspx

February 13, 2025

To  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited,**  
'Exchange Plaza', Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051

Kind attention: **Vice President - Listing Dept.**

**Subject: Publication of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 in newspapers, pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

---

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 52(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby furnish the copies of newspapers dated February 13, 2025, wherein the Unaudited Financial Results of **Jharkhand Road Projects Implementation Company Limited** for the quarter ended December 31, 2024, which were approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 12, 2025, were published.

You are requested to take the same on record.

For **Jharkhand Road Projects Implementation Company Limited**

---

**Danny Samuel**  
**Non-Executive Director**  
**DIN: 02348138**



**JHARKHAND ROAD PROJECTS IMPLEMENTATION COMPANY LIMITED**

Registered Office : 443/A, Road No 5, Ashok Nagar, Ranchi - 834002.  
http://www.itnlindia.com/JRPICL-SPV.aspx

CIN: U45200JH2009PLC013693

Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and period ended December 31, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Period Ended		Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	9,308	7,711	8,467	24,671	27,255
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,128)	(61)	(1,488)	(665)	(8,677)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,128)	(61)	(1,488)	(665)	(8,677)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,128)	(61)	(1,488)	(665)	(8,677)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,128)	1,523	(7,803)	(665)	(8,677)
6 Paid-up equity share capital (face value - ₹ 10 per share)	25,950	25,950	25,950	25,950	25,950
7 Reserves (excluding revaluation Reserve)	(53,042)	(50,916)	(44,575)	(53,042)	(52,378)
8 Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9 Net worth	(27,093)	(24,966)	(18,625)	(27,093)	(26,428)
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outsanding Debt	182,019	179,576	172,340	182,019	172,340
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	(6.72)	(7.19)	(9.25)	(6.72)	(6.61)
13 Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (*Not annualised):					
(a) Basic	(0.08)*	0*	(0.06)*	(0.26)*	(0.34)*
(b) Diluted	(0.08)*	0*	(0.06)*	(0.26)*	(0.34)*
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	11,409	11,409	11,409	11,409	11,409
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (number of times)	-	-	-	-	0.82
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) (number of times)	-	-	-	-	2.35

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the year financials results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange (NSE) - [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Company's - <https://www.itnlindia.com/Jharkhand-Road-Projects-Implementation-Company-Limited.aspx>
- For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures can be accessed on the (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website - <https://www.itnlindia.com/Jharkhand-Road-Projects-Implementation-Company-Limited.aspx>
- The above results for quarter and period ended December 31, 2024 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/69/2016 dated August 10, 2016.
- The above financial results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 12, 2025 and have been audited by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Danny Samuel  
Director  
DIN : 02348138

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 12th February 2025

**IFL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

CIN: L74110GJ2009PLC151201

Registered Office: Office No. 412, 4th Floor Shilp Zaveri, Samruddhi Soc., NR. Shyamal Cross Road, Satellite, Polytechnic (Ahmedabad), Ahmedabad, Ahmadabad City, Gujarat, India, 380015

Tel: 7990080239; e-mail id: iflenterprice3@gmail.com, Website: [www.iflenterprises.com](http://www.iflenterprises.com)

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024**

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sr No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Three Months Ended	Corresponding Three Months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended	Three Months Ended	Corresponding Three Months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	3030.57	204.80	4847.44	3030.57	204.80	4847.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	47.17	118.89	42.77	41.18	118.89	8.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	47.17	118.89	42.77	41.18	118.89	8.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	46.37	88.20	28.93	41.18	88.20	(5.05)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] **	46.37	88.20	28.93	41.18	88.20	(5.05)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	7454.06	2501.36	7454.06	7454.06	2501.36	7454.06
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)						
(i) Basic		0.06	0.035	0.040	0.06	0.04	(0.00)
(ii) Diluted		0.06	0.035	0.040	0.06	0.04	(0.00)

**NOTES:**

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th February, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter/nine months ended 31st December, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on company's website <https://www.iflenterprises.com/>.



For and on behalf of  
IFL ENTERPRISES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Jitendra Vaishnav  
Managing Director & CFO  
DIN: 10414407

Date: 12th February, 2025.  
Place: Ahmedabad

**National Commodity & Derivatives Exchange Limited**

CIN : U51909MH2003PLC140116

Registered Office : Akurti Corporate Park, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, L.B.S. Road, Near G.E.Garden, Kanjurmarg (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400 078.

Phone: 022-66406789 | E-mail: [askus@ncdex.com](mailto:askus@ncdex.com) | Website: [www.ncdex.com](http://www.ncdex.com)

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024**

(Rs. In lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations	1,025	1,210	3,449	3,047	3,313	8,295
2.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,657)	(1,438)	(4,410)	(1,710)	(1,311)	(5,663)
3.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,657)	1,268	845	(1,710)	(1,311)	(897)
4.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,237)	1,488	861	(1,188)	(1,126)	(484)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period[Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,239)	1,521	833	(1,216)	(1,107)	(590)
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,068	5,068	5,068	5,068	5,068	5,068
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year *	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (₹ ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1. Basic (₹): Not annualised		(2.44)	2.94	1.70	(2.29)	(2.15)	(0.75)
2. Diluted (₹): Not annualised		(2.44)	2.94	1.70	(2.29)	(2.15)	(0.75)

\* Reserve for the year ended as on 31st March, 2024 was Rs. 30,329 lakh (Standalone) and Rs. 40,871 lakh (Consolidated)

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results vide Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financials are available on our website [www.ncdex.com](http://www.ncdex.com)
- The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on February 11, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 12, 2025.
- # (i) In standalone financial statements, the Exchange has received excess contribution from core SGF (post tax liability of Core SGF) of Rs. 135 lakh and Rs. 15 Lakh from its subsidiary company National Commodity Clearing Limited (NCCL) for the nine months ended December 31, 2024 and for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 respectively and the same is credited to the statement of profit and loss and shown as an Exceptional item.  
(ii) During the nine months ended December 31, 2024, the Company has sold 8.87% (51,86,877 equity shares) of its stake in Power Exchange India Limited (PXIL) (associate company) to certain buyers for a consideration of Rs.5,656 lakh. The net profit of Rs. 5,120 lakh (net of expenses of Rs. 17 lakh), on the said stake sale has been credited to the statement of profit and loss and shown as an exceptional item.  
(iii) In standalone financial statements, during the quarter ended December 31, 2023, the Exchange has sold 8.71% (31 lakh equity share) of its stake in its subsidiary, NCDEX e-Markets Limited (NeML), to its wholly owned subsidiary, NCCL, for a consideration of Rs. 3,000.80 lakh. The profit earned on the said stake sale of Rs.2,691 lakh has been credited to the statement of profit and loss and shown as an exceptional item.  
(iv) In case of subsidiary NCDEX e Markets Limited (NeML), during the nine months ended December 31, 2023, exceptional Income of Rs 44 lakh is on account of income booked for recovery of Preincorporation and other expenses incurred on behalf of newly incorporated JV, prior to receipt of approval from Regulatory authorities.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
sd/-  
Arun Raste  
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer  
DIN: 08561128

Place: Mumbai  
Date: February 12, 2025

**यूको बैंक UCO BANK**

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)  
Head Office - II, Department of Information Technology  
3 & 4, DD Block, Sector - 1, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700064

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

- Engagement of Service Provider for availing Red Team Exercise Services
  - Supply of MS SQL Server Licenses 2022 (Standard Edition)
  - Appointment of Vendor/certifying body for Migration Services of Certification from ISO27001:2013 to ISO27001:2022 of the Bank along with ISO 27005:2022 Compliance Standard
- For more details, please refer to <https://www.ucobank.com> or <https://gem.gov.in>  
(Assistant General Manager)  
Department of Information Technology  
Date: 13.02.2025  
सम्मान आपके विश्वास का | Honours Your Trust

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**DHRUVA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED**

CIN:-L67120RJ1994PLC008593

Regd. Office: 003-A, Circleview, Apartment-169, Fatehpuria, Near Sukhadia circle, Udaipur, Rajasthan-313001.  
Email: [dhruva@dhruvacapital.com](mailto:dhruva@dhruvacapital.com), Website: [www.dhruvacapital.com](http://www.dhruvacapital.com)

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024**

(₹ In Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine-months ended		Year-ended
	31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	61.55	56.75	31.79	164.21	77.51
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.85	74.28	25.74	126.05	128.78
Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.85	74.28	25.74	126.05	128.78
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.14	57.35	25.69	99.75	128.73
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8.14	57.35	25.69	99.75	128.73
Equity Share Capital	406.17	406.17	406.17	406.17	406.17
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
Basic:	0.20	1.41	0.63	2.46	3.17
Diluted:	0.20	1.41	0.63	2.46	3.17

For and on behalf of Board of Directors



Udaipur  
February 12, 2025

sd/-  
Shreeram Bagla  
Whole-time director  
DIN: 01895499

**MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

(CIN: L25999PN1973PLC182679)

Regd. Office: A-82, MIDC Industrial Estate, Indapur, Pune - 413132

Website: [www.modulex.in](http://www.modulex.in) | Email id: [compliance@modulex.in](mailto:compliance@modulex.in) | Tel: +91 02111 299061

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS**

FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs except Earnings Per)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	4.30	4.29	12.81	0.21	0.26	1294.35
2.	Total Expenses	48.65	33.14	133.82	206.71	186.88	558.56
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(44.35)	(28.85)	(121.01)	(206.50)	(186.62)	735.79
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(44.35)	(28.85)	(121.01)	(206.50)	(186.62)	735.79
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and other comprehensive Income after tax)	(44.35)	(28.85)	(121.01)	(432.82)	(186.62)	1452.24
6.	Equity Share Capital	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (Not annualized)						
a. Basic (in Rs.)	(0.06)	(0.04)	(0.17)	(0.29)	(0.28)	(0.28)	0.98
b. Diluted (in Rs)	(0.06)	(0.04)	(0.17)	(0.29)	(0.28)	(0.28)	0.98

**Notes:**

- The above Un-audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 10th February, 2025 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th February, 2025. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these results.
- The figures of the previous period(s) have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results is also available on the website of the Company [www.modulex.in](http://www.modulex.in) and on the website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED



Place: Pune  
Date: 11th February, 2025

sd/-  
Ajay Palekar  
Managing Director  
DIN:02708940

**Balaji Telefilms Limited**

CIN: L99999MH1994PLC082802

Registered Office: C-13, Balaji House, Dalia Industrial Estate, Opp. Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400053, Maharashtra.

Website: [www.balajitelefilms.com](http://www.balajitelefilms.com), E-mail id: [investor@balajitelefilms.com](mailto:investor@balajitelefilms.com)

Tel: +91-022-40698000

₹ in Lacs

Tel: +91-022-40698000

₹ in Lacs

Sr No	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended	Quarter ended		Nine months ended
		December 31, 2024 (Un-audited)	December 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	December 31, 2024 (Un-audited)	December 31, 2024 (Un-audited)	December 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	December 31, 2024 (Un-audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	8,436.39	12,254.67	36,934.08	9,324.65	13,832.84	38,683.86
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(211.46)	412.16	3,547.90	(1,220.09)	90.43	53.89
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(176.45)	303.66	2,548.60	(1,185.08)	(19.63)	(945.41)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(177.18)	304.55	2,546.42	(1,185.70)	(18.74)	(947.26)
5.	Equity Share Capital	2,034.58	2,022.61	2,034.58	2,034.58	2,022.61	2,034.58
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	1,15,179.40	-	-	41,084.60
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing operations) Basic & diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic	(0.17)	0.30	2.51	(1.16)	(0.01)	(0.67)
	Diluted	(0.17)	0.30	2.50	(1.16)	(0.01)	(0.67)



